

Clark County Parks Advisory Board Public Comment Guidelines

To facilitate orderly meetings and encourage appropriate public comment, the Clark County Parks Advisory Board has adopted the following guidelines. These guidelines are intended to help provide adherence to agenda time frames, meeting flow, and capturing audio for the record.

- 1. The Board Co-Chair will recognize and invite persons to speak from a sign-in sheet located near the meeting room entrance.
- 2. Please keep comments as close to 3 minutes as possible.
- 3. No person in the audience will be recognized to speak or ask questions after the conclusion of the public comment period.
- 4. To voice a concern or ask a follow-up question, please visit with members after the meeting is concluded.
- 5. Parks Advisory Board members may also be reached by email at: <u>PAB@clark.wa.gov</u>
- 6. The public comment period(s) will be listed within the meeting agenda.

Thank you,

Parks Advisory Board Members